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Table S1. Cultivation histry of the field used in this study.

1914-1935
1936-1965
1966-1972
1973-1974
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1976-1977
1978-1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994

1995

1996
1997-1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003-2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017

Flax, Oat, Soybean, Sugar beet

No cultivation data

Alfalfa, Ladino Clover, Orchardgrass, Timothy
Maize

Maize, Soybean, Tomato

No cultivation data

Maize, Potato, Soybean, Sugar beet
Soybean

Maize

No planting

Maize

Potato

Potato, Maize, Sweet potato
Potato, Maize, Wheat, Soybean
Potato, Sweet potato

Sweet potato

Unknown

Maize

Maize, Soybean, Wheat

Unknown

Amaranthus, Jerusalem artichoke, Maize, Soybean,
Sunflower, Sweet Potato, Wheat
Unknown

Oat

Adzuki bean

Oat

Amaranthus, Common reed, Kenaf, Poplar, Zucchini
White lupin

Maize, Sugar beat, Wheat, White lupin
Maize, Soybean

Soybean

Sunflower

Soybean

Maize

Maize, Soybean, Sunflower, Wheat
Maize

Soybean

Soybean

Maize, White lupin

Lettuce, Soybean, White lupin
Sunflower

Soybean, Wheat




