



Title	Nitrogen deficiency-induced molybdenum accumulation in wheat
Author(s)	Watanabe, Toshihiro; Okada, Ryoskuke; Tokunaga, Soyoka et al.
Citation	Journal of Plant Nutrition, 45(9), 1413-1424 https://doi.org/10.1080/01904167.2021.2020838
Issue Date	2022-01-07
Doc URL	https://hdl.handle.net/2115/87621
Rights	This is an Accepted Manuscript of an article published by Taylor & Francis in Journal of Plant Nutrition on 07 Jan 2022, available online: http://www.tandfonline.com/10.1080/01904167.2021.2020838 .
Type	journal article
File Information	TableS1.pdf



Table S1. Cultivation history of the field used in this study.

1914-1935	Flax, Oat, Soybean, Sugar beet
1936-1965	No cultivation data
1966-1972	Alfalfa, Ladino Clover, Orchardgrass, Timothy
1973-1974	Maize
1975	Maize, Soybean, Tomato
1976-1977	No cultivation data
1978-1981	Maize, Potato, Soybean, Sugar beet
1982	Soybean
1983	Maize
1984	No planting
1985	Maize
1986	Potato
1987	Potato, Maize, Sweet potato
1988	Potato, Maize, Wheat, Soybean
1989	Potato, Sweet potato
1990	Sweet potato
1991	Unknown
1992	Maize
1993	Maize, Soybean, Wheat
1994	Unknown
1995	Amaranthus, Jerusalem artichoke, Maize, Soybean, Sunflower, Sweet Potato, Wheat
1996	Unknown
1997-1998	Oat
1999	Adzuki bean
2000	Oat
2001	Amaranthus, Common reed, Kenaf, Poplar, Zucchini
2002	White lupin
2003-2004	Maize, Sugar beat, Wheat, White lupin
2005	Maize, Soybean
2006	Soybean
2007	Sunflower
2008	Soybean
2009	Maize
2010	Maize, Soybean, Sunflower, Wheat
2011	Maize
2012	Soybean
2013	Soybean
2014	Maize, White lupin
2015	Lettuce, Soybean, White lupin
2016	Sunflower
2017	Soybean, Wheat
